
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Rancho Jurupa Park
Summary of Bids Parking Lot Resurfacing and Roadway Paving Project

Western Riverside County / County Park
Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.88) Project No. D3-0106
Addenda: 1(9/11/24)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 18, 2024

Company Name Project
Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE $1,354,076.00

1 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. $1,767,000.00

2 R.J. Noble Company $1,776,564.44

3 Marjani Builders, Inc. $1,880,760.25

4 All American Asphalt $2,093,037.50

Average Bid Prices $1,879,340.55$1,879,340.55

BASE BID SCHEDULE
Rancho Jurupa Park Parking Lot 
Resurfacing and Roadway Paving

1,354,076.00

1,767,000.00

1,776,564.44

1,880,760.25

2,093,037.50

RanchoJurupaPark.(D3-0106): Web-Summary.SubTotals
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

2 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 40,000.00 40,000.00 123,674.55 123,674.55

4 170103
CLEARING AND GRUBBING 
[INCLUDING: REMOVAL OF GRAVEL AND REGRADING OF RV 
STALL PER PLAN; AND REMOVE/REPLACE SOD PER PLAN]

LS 1 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00

5 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

6 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

7 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 3,400 70.00 238,000.00 75.00 255,000.00

8 194001 DITCH EXCAVATION [LID BASIN EXCAVATION/GRADING] CY 625 70.00 43,750.00 210.00 131,250.00

9 260203 (F) CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 2,150 75.00 161,250.00 70.00 150,500.00

10 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 3,400 125.00 425,000.00 130.00 442,000.00

11 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 8,600 10.00 86,000.00 6.00 51,600.00

12 680285
4" PLASTIC UNDERDRAIN 
(INCLUDING ALL FITTINGS, APPURTANCES, ETC. AND 
INLETS/GRATE INLETS SHOWN ON THE PLANS)

LF 290 110.00 31,900.00 160.00 46,400.00

13 720110 SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (4" ROCK) CY 1 400.00 400.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

14 720110 SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (6" COBBLE) CY 8 550.00 4,400.00 1,250.00 10,000.00

15 730040 MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) 
[LONGITUDINAL GUTTER PER SSPWC 122-3 - 4 FT WIDE] SQYD 1,100 15.00 16,500.00 180.00 198,000.00

Rancho Jurupa Park
Parking Lot Resurfacing and Roadway Paving Project
Western Riverside County / County Park

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Rancho Jurupa Park Parking Lot Resurfacing and Roadway Paving

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 18, 2024

Anaheim, CA 92806

Addenda: 1(9/11/24)
Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.88) Project No. D3-0106

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1

Onyx Paving Company, Inc.

RanchoJurupaPark.(D3-0106): Summary Web
Updated: 9/18/2024 Page 1 of 6



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Rancho Jurupa Park
Parking Lot Resurfacing and Roadway Paving Project
Western Riverside County / County Park

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 18, 2024
Addenda: 1(9/11/24)
Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.88) Project No. D3-0106

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

16 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 12 300.00 3,600.00 100.00 1,200.00

17 731780 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK SQYD 55 50.00 2,750.00 50.00 2,750.00

18 730070 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SQFT 130 70.00 9,100.00 50.00 6,500.00

19 780500 PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE) EA 7 750.00 5,250.00 80.00 560.00

20 810230 (F) PAVEMENT MARKER 
(RETROREFLECTIVE - BLUE FIRE HYDRANT) EA 2 25.00 50.00 10.00 20.00

21 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 16 500.00 8,000.00 300.00 4,800.00

22 820510 RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST) EA 22 500.00 11,000.00 310.00 6,820.00

23 037801 RECONSTRUCT WOODEN BARRIER 
(REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND RESET PER PLAN) LF 9,100 5.00 45,500.00 10.00 91,000.00

24 037802 CONSTRUCT WOODEN BARRIER LF 200 50.00 10,000.00 75.00 15,000.00

25 840519 (F) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 646 20.00 12,920.00 9.35 6,040.10

26 840656 (F) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 9,353 2.00 18,706.00 0.95 8,885.35

27 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Rancho Jurupa Park Parking Lot Resurfacing and Roadway Paving (Continued)

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 27 1,354,076.00 1,767,000.00

Anaheim, CA 92806

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Onyx Paving Company, Inc.
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Rancho Jurupa Park
Parking Lot Resurfacing and Roadway Paving Project
Western Riverside County / County Park

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 18, 2024
Addenda: 1(9/11/24)
Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.88) Project No. D3-0106

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 29,000.00 29,000.00

2 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 18,500.00 18,500.00

3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 145,000.00 145,000.00 32,500.00 32,500.00

4 170103
CLEARING AND GRUBBING 
[INCLUDING: REMOVAL OF GRAVEL AND REGRADING OF RV 
STALL PER PLAN; AND REMOVE/REPLACE SOD PER PLAN]

LS 1 178,500.00 178,500.00 155,000.00 155,000.00

5 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00

6 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

7 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 3,400 87.00 295,800.00 75.00 255,000.00

8 194001 DITCH EXCAVATION [LID BASIN EXCAVATION/GRADING] CY 625 89.00 55,625.00 70.00 43,750.00

9 260203 (F) CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 2,150 72.00 154,800.00 65.00 139,750.00

10 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 3,400 118.00 401,200.00 145.00 493,000.00

11 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 8,600 12.00 103,200.00 5.25 45,150.00

12 680285
4" PLASTIC UNDERDRAIN 
(INCLUDING ALL FITTINGS, APPURTANCES, ETC. AND 
INLETS/GRATE INLETS SHOWN ON THE PLANS)

LF 290 132.00 38,280.00 185.00 53,650.00

13 720110 SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (4" ROCK) CY 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

14 720110 SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (6" COBBLE) CY 8 1,200.00 9,600.00 3,500.00 28,000.00

15 730040 MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) 
[LONGITUDINAL GUTTER PER SSPWC 122-3 - 4 FT WIDE] SQYD 1,100 69.00 75,900.00 215.00 236,500.00

2 3
R.J. Noble Company Marjani Builders, Inc.

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Rancho Jurupa Park Parking Lot Resurfacing and Roadway Paving Orange, CA 92856 Mission Viejo, CA 92690
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Rancho Jurupa Park
Parking Lot Resurfacing and Roadway Paving Project
Western Riverside County / County Park

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 18, 2024
Addenda: 1(9/11/24)
Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.88) Project No. D3-0106

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

16 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 12 13.00 156.00 500.00 6,000.00

17 731780 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK SQYD 55 231.00 12,705.00 500.00 27,500.00

18 730070 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SQFT 130 38.00 4,940.00 150.00 19,500.00

19 780500 PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE) EA 7 93.00 651.00 1,500.00 10,500.00

20 810230 (F) PAVEMENT MARKER 
(RETROREFLECTIVE - BLUE FIRE HYDRANT) EA 2 10.30 20.60 5,500.00 11,000.00

21 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 16 412.00 6,592.00 1,250.00 20,000.00

22 820510 RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST) EA 22 110.00 2,420.00 1,250.00 27,500.00

23 037801 RECONSTRUCT WOODEN BARRIER 
(REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND RESET PER PLAN) LF 9,100 11.50 104,650.00 7.00 63,700.00

24 037802 CONSTRUCT WOODEN BARRIER LF 200 80.00 16,000.00 12.00 2,400.00

25 840519 (F) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 646 5.50 3,553.00 35.00 22,610.00

26 840656 (F) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 9,353 1.28 11,971.84 4.25 39,750.25

27 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00

2 3
R.J. Noble Company Marjani Builders, Inc.

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Rancho Jurupa Park Parking Lot Resurfacing and Roadway Paving (Continued) Orange, CA 92856 Mission Viejo, CA 92690

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 27 1,776,564.44 1,880,760.25

RanchoJurupaPark.(D3-0106): Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Rancho Jurupa Park
Parking Lot Resurfacing and Roadway Paving Project
Western Riverside County / County Park

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 18, 2024
Addenda: 1(9/11/24)
Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.88) Project No. D3-0106

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 27,000.00 27,000.00

2 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 1 9,000.00 9,000.00

3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 135,000.00 135,000.00

4 170103
CLEARING AND GRUBBING 
[INCLUDING: REMOVAL OF GRAVEL AND REGRADING OF RV 
STALL PER PLAN; AND REMOVE/REPLACE SOD PER PLAN]

LS 1 88,000.00 88,000.00

5 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 3,250.00 3,250.00

6 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1 ---- ---- ---- ----

7 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 3,400 99.00 336,600.00

8 194001 DITCH EXCAVATION [LID BASIN EXCAVATION/GRADING] CY 625 173.00 108,125.00

9 260203 (F) CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 2,150 62.00 133,300.00

10 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 3,400 161.00 547,400.00

11 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 8,600 6.20 53,320.00

12 680285
4" PLASTIC UNDERDRAIN 
(INCLUDING ALL FITTINGS, APPURTANCES, ETC. AND 
INLETS/GRATE INLETS SHOWN ON THE PLANS)

LF 290 140.00 40,600.00

13 720110 SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (4" ROCK) CY 1 3,100.00 3,100.00

14 720110 SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (6" COBBLE) CY 8 1,000.00 8,000.00

15 730040 MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) 
[LONGITUDINAL GUTTER PER SSPWC 122-3 - 4 FT WIDE] SQYD 1,100 172.00 189,200.00

4
All American Asphalt

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Rancho Jurupa Park Parking Lot Resurfacing and Roadway Paving Corona, CA 92879

RanchoJurupaPark.(D3-0106): Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Rancho Jurupa Park
Parking Lot Resurfacing and Roadway Paving Project
Western Riverside County / County Park

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, September 18, 2024
Addenda: 1(9/11/24)
Advertised: August 27, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.88) Project No. D3-0106

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

16 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 12 650.00 7,800.00

17 731780 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK SQYD 55 150.00 8,250.00

18 730070 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SQFT 130 90.00 11,700.00

19 780500 PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE) EA 7 95.00 665.00

20 810230 (F) PAVEMENT MARKER 
(RETROREFLECTIVE - BLUE FIRE HYDRANT) EA 2 11.00 22.00

21 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 16 405.00 6,480.00

22 820510 RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST) EA 22 110.00 2,420.00

23 037801 RECONSTRUCT WOODEN BARRIER 
(REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND RESET PER PLAN) LF 9,100 29.00 263,900.00

24 037802 CONSTRUCT WOODEN BARRIER LF 200 60.00 12,000.00

25 840519 (F) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 646 6.00 3,876.00

26 840656 (F) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 9,353 1.50 14,029.50

27 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 80,000.00 80,000.00

4
All American Asphalt

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Rancho Jurupa Park Parking Lot Resurfacing and Roadway Paving (Continued) Corona, CA 92879

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 27 2,093,037.50

RanchoJurupaPark.(D3-0106): Summary Web
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/ Bid Items

J&S Striping Company, Inc.
Ontario, CA 
Lic. No. 538211
DIR Reg No. 1000006912

ITEMS: 

19) PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE)
20) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE - BLUE FIRE HYDRANT)
21) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
22) RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)
25) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING
26) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)

O'Duffy Construction
Romoland, CA 
Lic. No. 647025
DIR Reg No. 1000006692

ITEMS: 

  8) DITCH EXCAVATION [LID BASIN EXCAVATION/GRADING]
12) 4" PLASTIC UNDERDRAIN (INCLUDING ALL FITTINGS, PPURTANCES,
      ETC. AND INLETS/GRATE INLETS SHOWN ON THE PLANS)
13) SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (4" ROCK)
14) SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (6" COBBLE)

Superior Pavement Markings
Beaumont, CA 
Lic. No. 776306
DIR Reg No. 1000001476

ITEMS: (PARTIAL)

15) MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) [LONGITUDINAL GUTTER PER 
      SSPWC 122-3 - 4 FT WIDE]
16) MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)
17) REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 
18) DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

D3-0106

Subcontractors

Onyx Paving Company, Inc.

Rancho Jurupa Park
Parking Lot Resurfacing and Roadway Paving Project
Western Riverside County / County Park

RanchoJurupaPark.(D3-0106):  SubContractors
Updated: 9/18/2024
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